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Online workshop 

If you are interested in this workshop, please 

contact Mrs Pouros at 

maggie.pouros@stpetersthanet.co.uk  

 

Once again, the Emotional Wellbeing/Support 

Team will be offering online parent workshops over 

Terms 5 & 6. Please see the attached posters for 

each workshop, which all include a Teams link and 

joining information.  

 

Andrew Parry Music 

Andrew Parry Music will be running their 

Summer Rock Schools again this summer. 

The primary courses are from Year 2 - 6, the 

secondary courses Year 7-10, and they are 

also running an Advanced course this year. 

 It’s a great opportunity if your child is learning 

an instrument and wants to get experience 

playing in a band, but it’s also a great 

opportunity to try out some new instruments for 

the first time. 

Please see their website for more info about 

the rock 

schools: https://www.andrewparrymusic.com/ro

ck-schools 

If you have any other questions, please get in 

touch with them: 

andrewparrymusic@gmail.com.  

All courses end with a concert where families 

are invited to watch.  

 

Welcome back! 

Welcome back after the Easter break – We 

hope everyone had some rest and relaxation. 

It’s great to see everyone back in school 

looking extremely smart in their uniform, ready 

for the busy summer terms ahead. 

An email about our exciting ‘Big Outdoor Day’ 

will be sent later today. 

 

Drop off zone 

Please be reminded that the drop off zone must only 

be used to drop your child off in the morning, and that 

you must exit immediately. It is not to be used for 

parking. 

Thank you. 

 

Club payments 

Club payments for Term 5 are now due. Please 

pay these promptly on Arbor to secure your 

child’s place in their club for Terms 5&6. 

Term 6 payments do not need to be paid until 

June 3rd. 

Should your child choose to leave a club 

during or after Term 5, payment is still 

required for Term 6 as spaces will have 

been allocated. 

Thank you. 
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Term Dates for 2024/25 

 

Term 1 

Monday 2nd September to Friday 25th October 2024 

(INSET DAYS Monday 2nd September & Tuesday 3rd September) 

1st day for children Wednesday 4th September 

 

Term 2 

Monday 4th November to Friday 20th December 2024 

 

Term 3 

Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 2025 

(INSET DAY Monday 6th January) 

1st day for children Tuesday 7th January 

 

Term 4 

Monday 24th February to Friday 4th April 2025 

 

Term 5 

Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 2025 

(INSET DAY Tuesday 22nd April) 

1st day for children Wednesday 23rd April 

(BANK HOLIDAY Monday 5th May) 

 

Term 6 

Monday 2nd June to Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

(INSET DAY Monday 2nd June) 

1st day for children Tuesday 3rd June 
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Dates for the Diary Terms 3&4 2024 

 

Fri 19th April – Author, Thomas Taylor visit 

Mon 20th May – Class photos 

Tues 21st May – Big Outdoor Day 

Fri 24th May – Last day of Term 5 

Mon 27th May – Fri 31st May – Half term 

Mon 3rd June – Inset Day (school closed to 

pupils) 

Tues 4th June – First Day of Term 6 

Tues 18th June – Sports Day – Years 3&4 am 

Years 5&6 pm (more   

information to follow) 

Tues 4th July – Transition Day 

Tues 16th July – Year 6 Production (more 

information to follow) 

Tues 23rd July – Last day of Term 6 (school 

closes at 1.30pm) 

 

All school events can be found on our website 

under ‘events’ – please check back weekly for 

additions and changes to our events – we are 

a busy school. 

 

Star of the Week 

3L: Archie T – for starting the term with an incredible 

attitude – we are so proud of you. 😊 

3SB: Lyla C – for a fantastic start to the term and 

showing the 3R’s.  Keep it up.  😊 

3S: Harry S – for a fantastic first week at St Peter’s 

and settling so well.  😊 

4B: Alfie M – for his super efforts in reading this 

week. 

4W:  Norma W – for her continued positive attitude 

and for always having a smile on her face. 

4S: Jasmine C – for some super reading this week. 

5S: Max A-C – for improved focus during lessons 

this week.  Keep it up! 

5L: Lewis B – for his improved focus in all lessons.  

Keep it up Lewis! 

5NB: Isabella P – for her kind and helpful attitude 

towards others and for being a supportive talk 

partner.  😊 

6I: Joseph D – for his mature focus, super 

engagement in all discussions, always asks good 

questions. 

6M: Harlan E - for having an enthusiastic attitude 

towards his learning in all subject areas. 

6AW: Hugo C - for excellent participation in Maths 

this week. Well done.  

6G: Olive C – for her super effort in all subjects and 

her extra revision at home. 😊 

Special Star of the Week 

3L/3S: Isla F – for being a true super star this week 

with embracing change. Miss Spickett and Miss 

Lance are so proud of you! 

 

 

 

 

Lost property 

Last terms lost property is in a blue builder’s bag 

outside the school office. 

Please make time to check for missing items by 

Friday 26th April when anything left will be 

disposed of. 

Please remember to label all of your child’s 

clothing as this really limits the amount of lost 

property we have. 

Don’t forget about the Stikins labels that are 

proving to be very popular with our parents.If you 

would like to order them, please order online at 

www.stikins.co.uk or by phone on 01270 668076 

and quote our schools fundraising number 21726 

to earn the school 30% commission. 

 

Thank you. 

 

http://www.stikins.co.uk/

